LM5121EVM Evaluation Module
User's Guide
Literature Number: SNVU206
AUGUST 2013
User's Guide
SNVU206–AUGUST 2013
LM5121EVM Evaluation Module
1 Introduction

Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Layout www.ti.com
Figure 15. Bottom Copper (X-Ray View)
12 LM5121EVM Evaluation Module SNVU206–AUGUST 2013
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated
www.ti.com Bill of Materials
9 Bill of Materials
The EVM components are list according to the schematic shown in Figure 11.
Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number Qty.
C1, C2, C3, C4 CAP, CERM, 3.3uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 1210 MuRata GRM32DR71H335KA88L 4
C5, C6, C7, C9 CAP CER 10UF 35V 20% X7R 1210 Taiyo Yuden GMK325AB7106MM-T 4
C8 CAP, CERM, 1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR71H105KA12L 1
C10, C11, C12 CAP ALUM 330UF 35V 20% SMD Panasonic EEE-FP1V331AP 3
C14 CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +5/%, C0G/NP0, MuRata GRM1885C1H101JA01D 1
0603
C15 CAP, CERM, 470pF, 100V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, MuRata GRM2165C2A471JA01D 1
0805
C16 CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +10/%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E104KA01D 1
C17, C19, C20, C25 CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, MuRata GRM1885C1H101JA01D 4
0603
C18 CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 16V, +10/%, X7R, 0805 MuRata GRM21BR71C475KA73L 1
C22 CAP, CERM, 0.18uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E184KA88D 1
C23 CAP, CERM, 0.47uF, 25V, +10/%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E474KA12D 1
C24 CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 25V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71E104KA01D 1
C26 CAP, CERM, 8200pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 MuRata GRM188R71H822KA01D 1
R1, R7, R8, R9, R10, RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Panasonic ERJ-3GEY0R00V 8
R11, R12, R18
R2 RES 0.007 OHM 3W 1% 3015 WIDE Susumu KRL7638-C-R007-F-T1 1
R3 RES 8.2 OHM 3/4W 5% 2010 SMD Vishay CRCW20108R20JNEF 1
R5, R6 RES, 100 ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay CRCW0603100RFKEA 2
R16 RES, 365k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07365KL 1
R17 RES, 3.3 ohm, 5%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay CRCW06033R30JNEA 1
R21 RES, 107k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07107KL 1
R22 RES, 95.3k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0795K3L 1
R23 RES, 36.5k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Vishay CRCW060336K5FKEA 1
R25 RES, 200k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-07200KL 1
R26 RES, 5.62k ohm, 1%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-075K62L 1
R27 RES, 49.9k ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay CRCW080549K9FKEA 1
R28 RES, 681 ohm, 1%, 0.125W, 0805 Vishay CRCW0805681RFKEA 1
D2, D4, D5 Diode, Schottky, 60V, 1A, SOD-123F NXP PMEG6010CEH,115 3
D3 Diode, Schottky, 100V, 1A, PowerDI123 Diodes DFLS1100-7 1
Q1 MOSFET, N-CH, 75V, 235A, D2PAK Fairchild FDB031N08 1
Q2, Q3 MOSFET N-CH 40V 100A LFPAK NXP PSMN4R0-40YS,115 2